
Program Name Internship Contact Contact's Email Phone Rm #

Internship 

Offered                

Y / N 

Type of Credit

Accounting - Appleton Tracy Kizewski kizewskt@fvtc.edu 920-735-5667 A131H Y Required

Accounting - Riverside Tracy Kizewski kizewskt@fvtc.edu 920-735-5667 A131H (App) Y Required

Accounting Assistant - Appleton Tracy Kizewski kizewskt@fvtc.edu 920-735-5667 A131H Y Required

Accounting Assistant - Riverside Tracy Kizewski kizewskt@fvtc.edu 920-735-5667 A131H (App) Y Required

Administrative Professional - 

Appleton
Jenner Reinke reinkej@fvtc.edu 920-735-5613 A131E Y Required

Administrative Professional - 

Riverside
Jenner Reinke reinkej@fvtc.edu 920-735-5613 A131E Y Required

Aeronautics Pilot Training Jared Huss huss@fvtc.edu 920-232-6024 SJS111 Y Elective

Agribusiness/Science Technology Randy Tenpas tenpas@fvtc.edu 920-735-5673 106A Y Required

Agriculture Power Equipment Mike Fassbender fassbenm@fvtc.edu 920-225-5969 123B Y Required

Aircraft Electronics Gene Zastera zastera@fvtc.edu 920-232-6004 Spanbauer 103 N

Airframe & Powerplant Mechanic Gene Zastera zastera@fvtc.edu 920-232-6004 Spanbauer 103 N

Alcohol & Other Drug Abuse Jeremiah Olson olsonj@fvtc.edu 920-735-4779 HS126A Y Required

Apprenticeship Mike Merbach merbach@fvtc.edu 920-996-2875 F161C Y Elective

Auto Collision Repair & Refinishing 

Technician
Dan LaPlant laplant@fvtc.edu 920-735-4867 T128I N
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Automated Mfg. Systems 

Technology 
Robin Reese reeser@fvtc.edu 920-735-5632 F133E Y Elective

Automotive Maintenance 

Technician
Scott Springstroh springss@fvtc.edu 920-996-2881 128H N

Automotive Technician Scott Springstroh springss@fvtc.edu 920-996-2881 128H Y Required

Automotive Technician - Imports Kevin Guthrie guthrie@fvtc.edu 920-831-4307 T128J N

Automotive Technology Scott Springstroh springss@fvtc.edu 920-996-2881 128H Y Elective

Automotive Technology - GM ASEP  Bob Hicks hicks@fvtc.edu 920-831-4309 T128M Y Required

Automotive Technology - Imports Kevin Guthrie guthrie@fvtc.edu 920-831-4307 T128J Y Elective

Banking & Financial Services Keith Cram cram@fvtc.edu 920-735-4746 A131G Y Required

Banking & Financial Services - 

Riverside
Keith Cram cram@fvtc.edu 920-735-4746 A131G Y Required

Business Management  Mitch Lautenslager lautensl@fvtc.edu 920-735-2559 A131I Y Required

Business Management - Riverside Mitch Lautenslager lautensl@fvtc.edu 920-735-2559 A131I Y Required

Communications, Professional Jennifer McIntosh mcintosh@fvtc.edu 920-735-2413 G211 Y Required

Computer Support Specialist Wendy Diem diem@fvtc.edu 920-831-4363 C165 Y Elective

Construction Management 

Technology
Richard Cass cass@fvtc.edu 129A Y Required

Construction Project Coordinator Richard Cass cass@fvtc.edu 920-232-6018 129A N  

Constructions Project Supervision Richard Cass cass@fvtc.edu 920-232-6018 129A Y Required
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Criminal Justice-Law Enforcement Cory McKone mckone@fvtc.edu 920-225-5932 PS225 N

Culinary Arts Gary Lyons lyons@fvtc.edu 920-831-5491 E133D Y Required

Dental Assistant Vickie Bellile bellile@fvtc.edu 920-735-4856 B143B N

Dental Hygienist Erin Goggins Schulz goggins@fvtc.edu 920-735-2457 C103E N

Diesel Equipment Mechanic Mike Farrell farrellm@fvtc.edu 920-993-5118 T173 N

Diesel Equipment Technology Mike Farrell farrellm@fvtc.edu 920-993-5118 T173 N

Early Childhood Education Kathy Meetz meetz@fvtc.edu 920-735-5724 B132 N

Electrical Engineering Technology Thomas Stark starkt@fvtc.edu 920-735-2553 F104C Y Elective

Electricity Pat Jensen jensenp@fvtc.edu 920-831-4386 118C N

Electro-Mechanical Technology Aaron Daane daanea@fvtc.edu 920-996-2986 F104A Y Elective

Electronic Engineering Technology Thomas Stark starkt@fvtc.edu 920-735-2553 F104C Y Elective

EMT-Basic Brian Litza litza@fvtc.edu 920-831-4381 PS217 N

EMT-Paramedic Brian Litza litza@fvtc.edu 920-831-4381 PS217 N

Fire Protection Technician James Austad austad@fvtc.edu 920-735-5633 PS209 Y Required

Food Service Production  Mike Ciske ciske@fvtc.edu 920-735-5661 E150E N

Forensic Science Joseph LeFevre lefevre@fvtc.edu 920-735-4725 PS221 Y Elective
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Health Information Technology - 

Appleton/Riverside
Tanya Mulder mulder@fvtc.edu 920-236-6141 C103 Y Required

Help Desk Support Specialist Wendy Diem diem@fvtc.edu 920-831-4363 C165 Y Elective

Horticulture Technician Charles Stangel stangel@fvtc.edu 920-996-2962 106B Y Elective

Hotel & Restaurant Management Richard Williams williamr@fvtc.edu 920-831-4359 E133 Y Required

Human Resources Mary Schils schils@fvtc.edu 920-993-5238 A131A Y Required

Industrial Engineering Technician - 

Appleton
Janet Braun braunj@fvtc.edu 920-735-4718 F161E Y Elective

Industrial Engineering Technician - 

Riverside
Janet Braun braunj@fvtc.edu 920-735-4718 F161E Y Elective

Industrial Welding Technology Jim Berry berry@fvtc.edu 920-735-4898 F194 N

Information Systems Security 

Specialist
Wendy Diem diem@fvtc.edu 920-831-4363 C165 Y Elective

Interior Design Kristine Hackl hackl@fvtc.edu 920-735-2501 B148 Y Required

Interior Design – Kitchen & Bath 

Design
Kristine Hackl hackl@fvtc.edu 920-735-2501 B148 Y Required

Laboratory Science Technician Julie Maurina-Brunker maurinab@fvtc.edu 920-996-2895 D105 Y Required

Machine Tool Technician Jim Kitchen kitchenj@fvtc.edu 920-831-5486 F189E N  

Management Development - 

Appleton
Mitchell Lautenslager lautensl@fvtc.edu 920-735-2559 A131I N

Management Development - 

Riverside
Mitchell Lautenslager lautensl@fvtc.edu 920-735-2559 A131I N

Manufacturing Engineering 

Technology
Janet Braun braunj@fvtc.edu 920-735-4718 F161E Y Elective
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Marketing - Appleton Teri Stark stark@fvtc.edu 920-236-6108 Riverside Rm 119 Y Required

Marketing - Oshkosh Teri Stark stark@fvtc.edu 920-236-6108 Riverside Rm 119 Y Required

Mechanical Design Technology Egide Nimubona nimubona@fvtc.edu 920-735-2519 F100F Y Elective

Medical Administrative Professional 

 
Sue Taggart taggart@fvtc.edu 920-831-5442 C102F Y Required

Medical Assistant - App/Riverside Kim Gropp gropp@fvtc.edu 920-236-6120 153E (Osh) Y Required

Medical Coding Specialist Tanya Mulder mulder@fvtc.edu 920-236-6141 C103 N

Medical Office Assistant - Appleton Sue Taggart taggart@fvtc.edu 920-831-5442 C102F N Required

Medical Office Assistant - Riverside Sue Taggart taggart@fvtc.edu 920-831-5442 C102F N Required

Meeting & Event Management  Cathy Van Eperen vanepere@fvtc.edu 920-993-5162 C101B Y Required

Metal Fabrication/Welding Jim Berry berry@fvtc.edu 920-735-4898 F194 N

Natural Resources Technician Anthony Rynish rynisha@fvtc.edu 920-735-2527 D121 Y Required

Network Specialist  Wendy Diem diem@fvtc.edu 920-831-4363 C165 Y Elective

Network Systems Administrator Wendy Diem diem@fvtc.edu 920-831-4363 C165 Y Elective

Nursing - Practical (LPN) Barbara Timmons timmons@fvtc.edu 920-996-2834 C112B N

Nursing Assistant (CNA) Barb Tuchscherer tuchschb@fvtc.edu 920-735-5774 HS126 N

Nursing-Assoc Degree (ADN) Barbara Timmons timmons@fvtc.edu 920-996-2834 C112B Y Not a traditional internship;Clinicals 
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Occupational Therapy Assistant Veronica Flower flower@fvtc.edu 920-831-5424 HS302 Y Required

Office Assistant - Appleton Jenner Reinke reinkej@fvtc.edu 920-735-5613 A131E Y Required `

Office Assistant - Riverside Jenner Reinke reinkej@fvtc.edu 920-735-5613 A131E Y Required

Outdoor Power Equipment 

Technician
Randy Tenpas tenpas@fvtc.edu 920-735-5673 106A Y Required

Paralegal Christine O'Brien obrienc@fvtc.edu 920-735-4818 A131J Y Required

Paramedic Technician  James Austad austad@fvtc.edu 920-735-5633 PS209 N

Phlebotomy Clinic Barb Tuchscherer tuchschb@fvtc.edu 920-735-5774 HS126 Y Clinicals

Precision Agriculture Randy Tenpas tenpas@fvtc.edu 920-735-5673 106A Y Required

Professional Communications Jennifer McIntosh mcintosh@fvtc.edu 920-735-2413 G211 Y Required

Quality Engineering Technology Janet Braun braunj@fvtc.edu 920-735-4718 F161E Y Elective

Residential Building Construction Paul Lewandowski lewandow@fvtc.edu 920-232-6006 185B Y Elective

Safety Engineering Technology – 

Appleton 
James Lange langej@fvtc.edu 920-735-2445 F120 (Osh) Y Elective

Safety Engineering Technology – 

Riverside
James Lange langej@fvtc.edu 920-735-2445 F120 (Osh) Y Elective

Security and Asset Protection Cory McKone mckone@fvtc.edu 920-225-5932 PS225 N

Software Developer Wendy Diem diem@fvtc.edu 920-831-4363 C165 Y Elective

Supply Chain Management Kerrie Marquardt marquard@fvtc.edu 920-993-5262 157E Bordini Y Required
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Therapeutic Massage Mark Griebler griebele@fvtc.edu 920-735-5660 C147 N

Truck Driving Rob Behnke behnke@fvtc.edu 920-996-2889 T167 N

Vehicle Refinishing and Repair 

Technology 
Rick Springstroh springsr@fvtc.edu 920-996-2883 T128F Y Elective

Web Design Wendy Diem diem@fvtc.edu 920-831-4363 C165 Y Elective

Web Development & Design 

Specialist
Wendy Diem diem@fvtc.edu 920-831-4363 C165 Y Elective

Welding, Production  Jim Berry berry@fvtc.edu 920-735-4898 F194 N

Wildland Firefighter  Jon Kellermann kellermj@fvtc.edu 920-225-5901 D121 N Required

Wood Manufacturing Technology Mark Lorge lorge@fvtc.edu 920-232-6011 189 N
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